approval of the Board of Directors, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for 
payment of remuneration to Mr. Shahbaz Singh Samra, being related party and holding office or place of profit, 
subject to maximum remuneration not exceeding ₹ 60,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per 
annum (inclusive of variable pay, benefits, perquisites, allowances and facilities applicable to employees in the same 
grade ), effective from April 01, 2026 in any financial year, which ceiling is not expected to be reached earlier than

[...]

Pursuant to Section 188(1)(f) of the Companies Act, 2013 (“Act”) read with Rule 15(3) of the Companies (Meetings 
of Board and its Powers) Rules, 2014, the appointment of a related party to any office or place of profit requires 
prior approval of the members where the monthly remuneration payable exceeds ₹2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakh 
Fifty Thousand only). Mr. Shahbaz Singh Samra, being related to Mr. Sarvjit Singh Samra, Managing Director and 
CEO of the Bank, qualifies as a related party within the meaning of Section 2(76) of the Act. As the remuneration 
payable to Mr. Shahbaz Singh Samra exceeds the statutory threshold, approval of the members is required. 

At the 26th Annual General Meeting of the Bank, the members had approved payment of remuneration up to 
₹39,84,000 (Rupees Thirty-Nine Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand only) per annum with effect from April 01, 2025, 
based on the recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) and the Audit 

Committee and approval of the Board of Directors. The present proposal seeks approval for an enhanced overall

[...]

compensation with role, responsibilities and established policy benchmarks. Accordingly, the transaction is 
considered fair, reasonable and in the best interests of the Bank. 

The approval of the members is sought to authorize payment of remuneration up to an overall ceiling of 
₹60,50,000 (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per annum w.e.f. April 01, 2026, inclusive of variable pay, 
benefits, perquisites, allowances and facilities applicable to employees in the same grade. This represents a 
maximum cap and not a guaranteed payout. Actual remuneration will continue to be determined annually based

[...]

as stated in Item No. 2. 

Details of remuneration 
sought to be paid 

As disclosed in Item No. 1  

Remuneration last drawn 
by such person 

It is informed that the Members, vide special resolution dated August 30, 2024, 
approved the Fixed Pay of Rs. 1,51,94,692/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty One Lakh Ninety 
Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two only) per annum w.e.f. April 01, 2024. 

Further, amount paid during the FY’25 is stated as under: 

Fixed Pay (including perquisites) Amount 
(in ₹ per annum) 

FY 2024-25 

Additional details, if 
applicable 

Salary 83,87,298  
Dearness allowance -